TPS51275, TPS51275B, TPS51275C
www.ti.com SLUSB45B –JUNE 2012–REVISED MARCH 2013
Dual Synchronous, Step-Down Controller with 5-V and 3.3-V LDOs
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
2• Input Voltage Range: 5 V to 24 V • Notebook Computers
• Output Voltages: 5 V and 3.3 V (Adjustable • Tablet Computers
Range ±10%)
DESCRIPTION• Built-in, 100-mA, 5-V and 3.3-V LDOs

• 20-Pin, 3 mm x 3 mm, QFN (RUK)
NEED SOME SPACE
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE ENABLE OUTPUTSKIP MODE ALWAYS On-LDO PACKAGE QUANTITYSUPPLYDEVICE NUMBER FUNCTION
TPS51275RUKR Tape and Reel 3000
Auto-skip VREG3
TPS51275RUKT Mini reel 250
TPS51275BRUKR Tape and Reel 3000PLASTIC QuadEN1 and EN2 OOA Flat PackTPS51275BRUKT Mini reel 250
VREG3 and VREG5
TPS51275CRUKR Tape and Reel 3000
Auto-skip
TPS51275CRUKT Mini reel 250
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of